# SEVENTH LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY OF MIZORAM (FOURTH SESSION)

### **BULLETIN PART-II**

(General information relating to Legislative and other matters)

No. 50

Dated Aizawl, the 5<sup>th</sup> November, 2014.

A Communication dated 28<sup>th</sup> October, 2014 received from the Governor of Mizoram is hereby reproduced :

## "ORDER

In exercise of the powers conferred by Article 207 (1) of the Constitution of India, **I, Dr. K.K. Paul**, Governor of Mizoram, hereby recommend "**The Mizoram Animal (Control & Taxation) Bill, 2014**" for introduction in, consideration of, and to be passed by the 7<sup>th</sup> Legislative Assembly of Mizoram in its 4<sup>th</sup> Session commencing from 11<sup>th</sup> November, 2014.

#### DR. K.K. PAUL

Governor of Mizoram"

No. 51

Dated Aizawl, the 5<sup>th</sup> November, 2014.

A Communication dated  $28^{th}$  October, 2014 received from the Governor of Mizoram is hereby reproduced :

#### "ORDER

In exercise of the powers conferred by Article 207 (1) of the Constitution of India, I, Dr. K.K. Paul, Governor of Mizoram, hereby recommend "The Lushai Hills District (Village Councils) (Amendment) Bill, 2014" for introduction in, consideration of and to be passed by the 7<sup>th</sup> Legislative Assembly of Mizoram in its 4<sup>th</sup> Session commencing from 11<sup>th</sup> November, 2014.

DR. K.K. PAUL

Governor of Mizoram"

NGURTHANZUALA Secretary